Prince George’s County, to allow the Council to consider comprehensive legislation on the zoning, siting, and
construction of new data centers.

 The County Council adopted CR-31-2025, which provides $1,900,000 in gap financing from the Prince George’s
County Housing Investment Trust Fund Program to develop one hundred ninety-three (193) units of affordable
multi-family rental housing for low-income to moderate-income families at the Park Place at Addison Road Metro in
Capitol Heights, Maryland.

 The County Council adopted CR-035-2025, which provides $2,500,000 in gap financing from the Prince George’s
County Housing Investment Trust Fund Program for the Penn Place I project to construct one hundred sixty-eight
(168) affordable rental apartments for low- and moderate-income families with household incomes earning sixty
percent (60%) or below the Area Median Income in District Heights, Maryland.

 The Youth Advisory Inclusion Act aims to add a crucial demographic to discussions by adding at least two student